
2022-2023 Santa Clara University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 6, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-10   Conf: 11-5   Home: 14-5   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Podziemski, Brandin 32-32 1152 36.0 222-460 .483 81-185 .438 111-144 .771 57 223 280 8.8 61 0 117 73 15 57 636 19.9
01 Stewart, Carlos 33-33 1042 31.6 174-395 .441 58-144 .403 94-113 .832 12 68 80 2.4 68 0 76 74 5 58 500 15.2
14 Justice, Keshawn 33-33 1151 34.9 142-368 .386 96-254 .378 60-72 .833 17 118 135 4.1 56 1 81 33 11 26 440 13.3
02 Marshall, Jr., Carlos 3-0 57 19.0 11-18 .611 3-7 .429 5-8 .625 2 7 9 3.0 5 0 4 7 1 0 30 10.0
23 Braun, Parker 33-33 967 29.3 109-197 .553 14-57 .246 21-45 .467 56 135 191 5.8 73 2 66 77 33 15 253 7.7
12 Bediako, Jaden 33-33 748 22.7 79-152 .520 0-1 .000 40-70 .571 70 93 163 4.9 83 3 37 40 33 12 198 6.0
13 Tilly, Christoph 26-0 317 12.2 52-97 .536 0-2 .000 26-40 .650 21 48 69 2.7 37 1 19 14 12 6 130 5.0
21 Tongue, Camaron 31-0 331 10.7 50-109 .459 6-19 .316 21-46 .457 32 51 83 2.7 47 0 12 20 7 4 127 4.1
00 Knapper, Brenton 31-0 433 14.0 36-105 .343 14-45 .311 13-18 .722 3 41 44 1.4 23 0 39 23 2 11 99 3.2
15 Holt, Jacob 29-0 272 9.4 27-67 .403 2-11 .182 18-24 .750 19 43 62 2.1 36 0 4 19 5 3 74 2.6
03 Akametu, Kosy 28-1 203 7.3 17-58 .293 1-17 .059 16-24 .667 12 23 35 1.3 30 0 5 17 1 4 51 1.8
50 Douyon, Malachi 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6675 202.3 919-2026 .454 275-742 .371 425-604 .704 351 910 1261 38.2 519 7 460 414 125 196 2538 76.91
Opponents 6675 202.3 883-2035 .434 281-785 .358 366-501 .731 287 819 1106 33.5 582 10 446 392 88 211 2413 73.12

Team Statistics SCU OPP
SCORING 2538 2413
    Points Per Game 76.9 73.1
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 919-2026 883-2035
    Field Goal Pct .454 .434
3 POINT FG-ATT 275-742 281-785
    3PT FG Pct .371 .358
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 425-604 366-501
    FT Pct .704 .731
    FT Made Per Game 12.9 11.1
REBOUNDS 1261 1106
    Rebounds Per Game 38.2 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 460 446
    Assists Per Game 13.9 13.5
TURNOVERS 414 392
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 196 211
    Steals Per Game 5.9 6.4
BLOCKS 125 88
    Blocks Per Game 3.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 30,060 40,601
    Dates/Avg Per Date 19-1,582 9-4,511
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-1,138

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Santa Clara 1177 1336 7 6 2538
Opponents 1119 1267 7 12 2413

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 EASTERN WASH. W 84-72 1,655
11/10/22 GA. SOUTHERN W 78-62 1,152
11/14/22 at Utah St. L 74-96 6,549
11/18/22 vs DePaul W 69-61 687
11/20/22 vs UCF L 50-57 714
11/23/22 MENLO W 64-51 766
11/26/22 vs Iona W 86-76 500
11/30/22 vs Wyoming Cowboys W (OT) 89-85 0
12/03/22 SACRAMENTO ST. W 72-65 1,106
12/07/22 NEW MEXICO ST. W 66-65 1,039
12/10/22 SAN JOSE ST. L 64-75 1,225
12/13/22 PORTLAND ST. W 78-75 750
12/15/22 UC IRVINE W 86-74 880
12/18/22 CALIFORNIA W 71-62 1,290
12/22/22 BOISE ST. W 73-58 1,061

* 12/29/22 SAN FRANCISCO W 79-67 1,302
* 12/31/22 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 64-67 1,379
* 01/05/23 at Pepperdine W 89-79 682
* 01/07/23 GONZAGA L 76-81 4,200
* 01/14/23 at Pacific W 92-81 1,380
* 01/19/23 BYU W 83-76 2,455
* 01/21/23 at Saint Mary's (CA) L 58-77 3,500
* 01/28/23 PACIFIC L 89-95 1,805
* 02/02/23 at Gonzaga L 70-88 6,000
* 02/04/23 at San Francisco W 84-70 3,650
* 02/09/23 SAN DIEGO W 80-75 1,860
* 02/11/23 LMU (CA) W 71-69 2,850
* 02/16/23 at BYU W 81-74 13,321
* 02/18/23 at Portland W 103-84 2,621
* 02/23/23 PEPPERDINE W 91-82 2,082
* 02/25/23 at San Diego W 81-63 2,898

03/04/23 vs San Francisco L (2 OT) 87-93 3,788
03/15/23 SAM HOUSTON L 56-58 1,203

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Santa Clara University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Oct 6, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 5-3   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Podziemski, Brandin 15-15 531 35.4 115-219 .525 44-86 .512 47-65 .723 25 108 133 8.9 28 0 53 31 7 17 321 21.4
01 Stewart, Carlos 16-16 527 32.9 90-205 .439 25-73 .342 42-53 .792 7 32 39 2.4 33 0 41 34 3 34 247 15.4
14 Justice, Keshawn 16-16 553 34.6 75-179 .419 49-119 .412 31-35 .886 12 58 70 4.4 24 1 31 18 3 14 230 14.4
23 Braun, Parker 16-16 441 27.6 54-91 .593 4-20 .200 11-21 .524 23 70 93 5.8 39 2 30 32 18 7 123 7.7
13 Tilly, Christoph 15-0 222 14.8 39-66 .591 0-0 .000 22-33 .667 16 26 42 2.8 28 1 16 11 9 5 100 6.7
12 Bediako, Jaden 16-16 344 21.5 34-68 .500 0-0 .000 22-38 .579 29 40 69 4.3 46 1 12 20 9 5 90 5.6
21 Tongue, Camaron 16-0 189 11.8 34-68 .500 2-10 .200 15-30 .500 18 32 50 3.1 31 0 10 11 5 3 85 5.3
00 Knapper, Brenton 14-0 193 13.8 18-46 .391 5-18 .278 6-8 .750 1 15 16 1.1 13 0 21 6 0 4 47 3.4
15 Holt, Jacob 12-0 82 6.8 8-20 .400 0-1 .000 7-9 .778 4 13 17 1.4 15 0 0 3 1 0 23 1.9
03 Akametu, Kosy 16-1 116 7.3 9-27 .333 0-4 .000 7-13 .538 6 15 21 1.3 18 0 4 11 0 3 25 1.6
50 Douyon, Malachi 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 476-989 .481 129-331 .390 210-305 .689 164 433 597 37.3 275 5 218 182 55 92 1291 80.69
Opponents 3200 200.0 443-996 .445 135-378 .357 207-276 .750 149 381 530 33.1 284 7 210 175 44 99 1228 76.75

Team Statistics SCU OPP
SCORING 1291 1228
    Points Per Game 80.7 76.8
    Scoring Margin 3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 476-989 443-996
    Field Goal Pct .481 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 129-331 135-378
    3PT FG Pct .390 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 8.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-305 207-276
    FT Pct .689 .750
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 12.9
REBOUNDS 597 530
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 33.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 218 210
    Assists Per Game 13.6 13.1
TURNOVERS 182 175
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.2
STEALS 92 99
    Steals Per Game 5.8 6.2
BLOCKS 55 44
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 17,933 34,052
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-2,242 8-4,257
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Santa Clara 607 684 1291
Opponents 561 667 1228

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/22 SAN FRANCISCO W 79-67 1302
12/31/22 SAINT MARY'S (CA) L 64-67 1379
01/05/23 at  Pepperdine W 89-79 682
01/07/23 GONZAGA L 76-81 4200
01/14/23 at  Pacific W 92-81 1380
01/19/23 BYU W 83-76 2455
01/21/23 at  Saint Mary's (CA) L 58-77 3500
01/28/23 PACIFIC L 89-95 1805
02/02/23 at  Gonzaga L 70-88 6000
02/04/23 at  San Francisco W 84-70 3650
02/09/23 SAN DIEGO W 80-75 1860
02/11/23 LMU (CA) W 71-69 2850
02/16/23 at  BYU W 81-74 13321
02/18/23 at  Portland W 103-84 2621
02/23/23 PEPPERDINE W 91-82 2082
02/25/23 at  San Diego W 81-63 2898


